
 

Jon Jeans 

citrusjj@yahoo.com 

jjeans@pps.net 

503-318-4492 

Cards in italics are 

noted where I have 

only a reprint 

If a card says upgrade 

that means I have it in 

Poor condition 

 

Dad-STARS dupes 

 

Koufax RC 

53T  J Robinson trim 

64 Mantle 

 

 

Dad Sets catalog 

Have (Topps) 

1948-1953 Have some/few 

1954T-Set G-VG (JJ) 

1955T-Set VG (JJ) 

1956T-Set G-VG (JJ) 

1957-58 Have few 

1959T-Set (Need 12) VG+ 

1960T-Set VG 

1961T-Set NM! (Sold) 

1962T-80% 

1963T-80% 

1964T-Set EX 

1965T-Set EX 

1966T-70% 

1967T-80% 

1968T-Set NM (sold) 

1969T-Set NM 

1970T-50% 

1971T-Set EX 

1972T-Set EX 

1973T-Set 

1974T-Set VG-EX 

1975T-Set and Mini Set EX 

1976-1989T-Sets 

 

Football Dad: 

Have 

Sets: 76,81-89. 

 

 

 

I ALSO COLLECT 

YANKEE TEAM 

SETS 1952-1975, 

Lists at the end after 

other sports. 

 

Priority Cards to 

upgrade or get by 2026 

 

Get 

1939 Play Ball. Hubbell 

 

1948 Bowman Berra 

 

1949 Leaf   Rizzuto 

 

1950 Bowman Berra 

 

1951 Bowman Berra 

 

1952 Topps  Berra 

 

1953 Bowman   Mantle 

 

1954 Bowman  

Williams  Mantle 

 

1955 Bowman  Aaron 

 

1959 Topps   Gibson RC 

 

1963 Topps Rose RC 

 

1967 Topps Seaver RC 

 

RC’s-Julius Erving, 

Jim  Brown 

 

Upgrade 

 

1953 Bowman   Feller 

 

1954 Topps     

J Robinson (trimmed) 

 

1955 Topps T Williams 

 

1956 Topps 

 

1957 Topps  Drysdale 

Clemente     

 

1958 Topps   

 

1959 Topps Koufax 

 

1960 Topps  Mantle    

 

1967 Topps. Aaron 

 

1968 Topps Bench RC 

 

 

Projects: 

1)Yankee team sets at 

bottom of list 

 

2)Trimmed card 

binder-all welcome! 

 

3)World Series card 

binder-lists within 

each Topps set 60-76. 

 

4) Player collections, 

Munson, Mattingly, 

Guidry, Kingman, Dr. 

J, Lafleur. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pre-War: In general if 

not listed I don’t have 

any. I have a few T206 

and a T205. Interested 

in getting one of each 

pre-war set. 
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Goudey-Have 

1933.  Have 

33,40,41,45,54,57,60,69

,93,97,98,100,141, 

162,166,173, 

176,178,183,186,189,190

199,208,212,215,218 

 

1934 Goudey Have 

3,9,16,39,40,52,54,59, 

65,68,85 

 

1936 Goudey WP 

Have 

Castleman,Jensen,Leslie 

MacFadden,McNair, 

Moore 

 

1939 Play Ball Have  

8,13,22,29,32,35,44,105 

 

1940 Play Ball 

Have 10,14,28,43,56,62 

123,161 

163,198,152,228 

 

1941 Playball 

Have 11,23,30,43,53 

Trosky  

 

1941 Double Play 

Have   71/72,79/80 

 

1948 Bowman 

Need 

5 Feller 

6 Berra 

7 Reiser 

17 Slaughter 

18 Spahn 

29 Page 

36 Musial  

38 Schoendist  

40 Marion 

41 Barney 

45 Sauer 

46 Wehmeier 

47 Thomson 

1949 Bowman 

Have 

1,3,12,13,16,28,38, 

40,55,56,66, 

82,85,87-90,96, 

98,99,101,103-106,121, 

143,144,164,200 

 

1949 Leaf 

Have 

26,77,86,125 

 

1950 Bowman 

Have 

5,10,13,14,17,19,44, 

47,53,54,73,76,78, 

89,91,97,110,124 

132,140,141,145,151,153,

183,188,191,199, 

216,219,231,237,251 

 

1951 Bowman 

Need 

 

2,3 
5-7 
9-10 
15 
24 
25 
27-28 
30-31 
34,40  
46,49,50 
52,53 
56,58 
60,62 
65 
73 
76 
78 
80 
81 
83 
85 

86 
90 
99 
105 
107-110 
113 
117 
118 
120 
122,126 
134,138 
143 
150,156 
165 
186-188 
191 
194-199 
202-203 
205-208 
210-213 
217 
218 
222 
225,227 
230 
232,233 
238,240 
242,244 
248 
252-267 
269-297 
300-303 
305-311 
313+ 
 
1951 Topps Red  

Need 

5-6,12 

15,16,18-20,26 

30-31,36,38,39 

44-46,48,52 

 

Blue Have 22 



 

1952 Topps  

Need 1-270 

1 Pafko 

22 D Dimaggio 

26 Irvin 

29 Kluszewski 

31 Zernial 

33 Spahn 

36 Hodges 

48 Page 

59 Roberts 

65 Slaughter 

88 Feller 

158 Waitkus 

177 Wight 

185 Nicholson 

187 Miller 

189 Reiser 

191 Berra 

195 Minoso 

200 Houk 

227 

243 

252 

256 

257 

259 

261 

262 

263 

270 

Have 270+ 

277,281,284,292 

295 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1952 Bowman 

have 

1-3,12-20,23,27,29, 

34,36,38-40,42,46,48,

49, 51,52,58,59,61,64, 

68,70,73,76-78,80,81,

85-88 

92,99,103,106,107, 

113-115,118,120,129, 

132-135,137,140, 

147,148,150,152,154, 

156,157,160,164,165, 

169,177-181,183,184, 

187,188,,191, 

192,195,197,200,201, 

204,206,207,212,216,

229,231,239-241,243 

 

1953 Topps 

 

Complete VG 

82* mantle 

244 mays 

 

Upgrade: to VG 

 

37 Mathews 

99 Madison 

222 Janowicz 

225 Shantz 

265 Jensen 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1953 Bowman Color 

Note: In general, all the 

cards listed as needing 

upgrade would then put 

Poor card into my WSE. 

 

Link to 53 Bowman 

Worst Set Ever 

53B WSE 

 

 

 

1953 Bowman 

Color.  

Complete 

59 Mantle  

 

Upgrade to G-VG: 

12 Erskine 

28 Burgess 

32 Musial 

44 B/B/Mantle 

51 Irvin 

52 Marion 

55 Durocher 

64 Simmons 

66 Parnell 

101 Schoendist 

113 Drews 

114 Feller 

115 Boyer 

122 Serena 

145 Shuba 

147 Koshorek 

148 Goodman 

156 Surkont 

 

 

 

 

1953 Bowman 

B&W.  Need 

 

15 Mize 

26 Roe 

27 Lemon 

28 Wilhelm 

39 Stengel 

48 Ridzik 

49 Baker 

51 Burdette 

60 Cox 

 

 

1953  Johnston 

Cookies have 

5,6,8,12 
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1953 Red Man 

Have 

AL 

4,5,11,13,16,19,21,23 

NL 1-3,7,16 

10,24 

 

1954 Bowman  

Need G-VG  

 

65 Mantle 

66 Williams 

 

Upgrade from Poor 

 

75 Surkont 

188 Smith  

 

 

 

1954 Topps 

Complete!!!! VG 

Upgrade Poor to VG 

3,36,62,88, 

158 

169,173,199 

 

J Robinson trimmed 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1954 Red Heart 

have 

Ashburn, Bell 

Hegan,Kuenn 

Lemon,Rosen 

Sauer,Slaughter 

 

1954 Red Man 

Have AL 2,5,25  

NL 2,8 

1955 Red Man 

Have NL 

9,14-16,20,22,24,25 

AL. 15-18,20-25 

1955 Bowman 

Need G-VG 

 

37 Reese 

179 Aaron 

236 Dickson 

239 Rommel Ump 

265 Barlick Ump 

267 Honochick Ump 

281 Berry Ump 

282 Cavaretta 

283 Chylak Ump 

293 Gorman Ump 

296 Virdon 

297 Boggess Ump 

299 Warneke Ump 

302 Malzone 

305 Umont Ump 

307 Pinelli Ump 

311 Goetz Ump 

314 Mitchell 

315 Hubbard Ump 

316 Frieano 

 

Upgrade from P 

18 Lopata 

134 Feller 

171 Roberts 

246 Bauer 

287 Mrozinski 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1955 Topps 

Complete G-VG 

 

164*Clemente 

 

Upgrade to VG 

16 Sievers 

50 Robinson 

124 Killebrew 

156 Black 

166 Bauer 

201 Terwilleger  

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1956 Topps G-VG 

Complete! 

Checklist-have 2-4th 

series 

 

Upgrade to G-VG 

 

79 Koufax (trim) 

166 Dodgers  

 

 

White/Grey Back 

“project”  

lists at end of this list 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1957 Topps. VG 

 

Complete 

328 brobinson 

 

Upgrade to VG 

18 Drysdale 

56 Sisler 

76 Clemente 

272 Shantz  

362 Mejias  

 

 

Yankee list-bottom 



 

1958 topps VG 

Complete! 

 

Upgrade 

 

52 Clemente 

70 Kaline 

 

 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1959 Topps  

 

DAD’s set  VG-EX 

 

464 Mays HL 

514 GibsonRC 

561 Aaron AS 

 

1959 topps VG-EX 

complete!!!! 

 

Upgrade 

150 Musial 

163 Koufax 

 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1960 Fleer 

Need 

 

1 Lajoie 

28 Gehrig 

42 Cobb 

47 Cy Young 

49 Walsh 

62 Wagner 

80 **** 

 

 

 

 

 

1960 Topps 

Complete! VG-EX 

Upgrade  

28 B Robinson  

350 Mantle 

385 WS 

395 Wilhelm 

 

World Series Cards 

Need  1960-388 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1960 Leaf  

Need (1-70) 

1,2 

16-21,23,27,30 

36,37,46,51 

58,59,62,66,69 

Have (71-144) 

84,134,139 

 

1961 Fleer 

Need 

4 Anson 

5 Averill 

14 Cobb 

19 Cuyler 

24 Faber 

25 Feller 

28 Foxx 

31 Gehrig 

42 Heilmann 

49 Johnson 

90 Adams 

94 Boudreau 

99 Collins 

101 

108 

111 

120,123,124,126 

129,131,132 

134,135,137 

140-141,144,145 

148-154 

 

1961 Golden press 

Need 

 

complete! 

 

1961 NuScoops 

Have  

406,409,433 

 

 

1961 Post 

Need 

 

3 Skowron 

7 Maris 

10 McDougald 

20 Fox 

21 Pierce 

24 Smith 

27,28,35, 

39,41,47-49 

57,59,60 

62,65, 

68,72-74 

81,83,84 

92-94,96,97, 

102-106 

109, 

113,115-117 

125, 

126,128,129 

131-133 

135,136 

141-147, 

156-160 

162-164 

168,171, 

174,178 

181,182 

185 

189 

191-193 

195 

196 

 



 

1961 topps. VG-EX 

complete 1-522 

Have 523+ 

527,532,536 

544,546 

555,580,589 

 

44 Home run Leader 

120 Mathews 

290 Musial 

417 Marichal RC 

 

World Series Cards 

Need 

1961-307 

312 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1962 Post 

Need 

2 

5,9 

19,20 

23,26 

34,35,37 

47,49 

54,55 

61,73 

82-84 

92 

101,104, 

109,110 

113,116 

125,127 

131 

138,140 

144,149, 

152 

158,159, 

172 

173,176, 

179 

188 

189 

1963 Post 

Need 

3-6,8,10,11,15,16 

18,24,30 

36,39,45-48,50 

54/56,58,60-62 

67-72,74,76, 

78-80,82,83 

87-89,94-96,98-101 

105,108,112 

116,119,121, 

124-126,128-130, 

132,138,143 

148,152,155,159, 

164,166,167 

171-173, 

176,178,179,184, 

185,187-188, 

191,194,195,196, 

198,199 

 

1963 Fleer Baseball 

complete 

 

Checklist 

 

1963 Topps 

Complete! VG-Ex 

 

537* rose RC 

Upgrade: 

138 Pride of NL 

210 Koufax 

283 Sievers 

429 Burdette 

440 Marichal 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

World Series Cards 

Need 

1963-143 

 

 

 

1963 Topps-#2 

Dad set 

 

2 LL 

3 LL  

126 Uecker 

138 Mays/Musial 

144 Maris WS 

210 Koufax 

218 

242 Banks/Aaron 

247 Yankees 

283 

306 

309 

310,312 

318,320,324 

331 

345,353,356 

360,365,371 

375,377, 

379,380 

394,397,398 

402,412,415,417 

419,429,440,443 

452,453,455,457 

462,465,466, 

468,469,473 

479,480,485,486 

490,491,493,496 

499,500,503 

507-509,511 

517,518,520,522 

528,537,540 

550,553,555 

 

1964 Giant Set 

Complete EX-NM 

 

1964 StandUps 

Have Farrell 

Jackson,malzone, 

McBride  

 

 



 

1964 Topps 

Complete! VG-EX 

 

Upgrade: 

 

306 Mays/cep 

350 McCovey 

476 Carty RC 

527 Bearneath 

 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1964 Topps Coins 

Need 

 

1-3,7 

13,18 

20,21,23 

26,30-34 

36,37 

40,42,43 

46,50,53 

55,59 

61,63 

71,74 

76 

78-85 

88,93,96 

97,100 

101 

103,104 

106,112,113 

115,118 

120,123 

127 

131,133 

134 

139,142 

149-151 

155 

159 

160 

165+ 

 

1965 Topps 

complete! 

 

Upgrade 

220,385,470 

55 Conigliaro 

110 Santo 

260 Drysdale 

340 Oliva 

 

World Series Cards 

Complete 

 

 

Have Autographed 

120 F Robinson 

260 Drysdale 

320 Gibson 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1965 Embossed 

Need 

 

Complete! 

 

 

1966 Topps 

 

Complete! 

 

Hi # Upgrade:  

529 White Sox 

532 Monteagudo 

543 Craig 

544 RC 

548 Kroll 

551 Purkey 

561 Coleman 

566 Cuellar 

581 Martinez 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

 

1966 Topps Dad set 

Need 

336 Alley 

390 B Robinson 

456 Red Sox RC 

458 Jimenez 

463 Phillies 

468 Podres 

469 Murcer RC 

472 Fox 

482 Cubs RC 

483 Nuxhall 

499 Bunker 

503 Hamilton 

505 Cardenal 

524 

526 

535 

539 

540 

541 

543 

544 

545 

547 

549-552 

555 

556 

558 

561 

562 

564 

565 

566 

567 

569 

570 

581 

583 

586 

588 

589 

590 

591 

598 Perry 



 

1967 Topps Posters 

Need 

 

3 B Rob 

6 Mantle 

23 Killebrew 

32 McCovey 

 

 

 

1967 TOPPS 

Complete 1-533 

 

540 Cash 

542 Monday 

544 Indians 

553 Hegan 

555 Cardwell 

560 Bunning 

561 Alomar 

567 Hamilton 

568 Sullivan 

570 Wills 

574 Buchek 

580 Colovito 

581 Seaver RC 

584 Piersall 

600 Robinson  

604 Red Sox 

606 Taylor 

607 Stanley 

609 John 

 

1967 Upgrade: 

250 Aaron 

423 Mays/Mccovey 

470 Shaw 

476 Perez 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

 

 

 

 

1967 Topps #2 

Dad’s set 

 

470 Shaw 

476 Perez 

495 Peterson 

512 Schoendist 

516 Giants 

531 Checklist 

 

Have 534-609 

545,547,548,551 

559,582,586,588 

589,599,601 

 

 

1968 TOPPS 

 

complete!!!! 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1968 Topps Posters 

Have. 11,22 

 

1968 Game cards 

Complete 

Set killer (Mays)  

Bob Reed! 

 

1969 Topps 

Need VG-EX 

 

95 Bench 

500 Mantle 

533 Ryan 

 

Upgrade 

289,297,572 

 

World Series Cards 

Need 

1969-162,169 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

1969 Deckle 

Complete 

 

1969 Milton 

Bradley Have 

Buchek,  

Pinson, Whitfield 

 

1969 Topps Stamps 

Have albums 

Braves, Cubs, Expos, 

Indians, Houston, 

Mets Phillies,Reds 

Red Sox, 

Senators,Tigers, 

Twins, White Sox,  

Yankees, 

Have stamps-170 or 

so. I’m sure many 

dupes, randomly 

mostly stamped into 

albums 

 

1970 Milton B 

Have Freehan 

 

1970 Topps Story 

Booklets Need  

 

17 Singer 

22 Gibson 

23 Ferrara 

24 Mays 

 

1970 Topps 

Posters need 

5 Santo 

10 Fairly 

17 Mincher 

21 Clemente  

 

1970 Topps Supers 

Have 

3,9,16,20,21,30 

 



 

1970 Fleer World 

Series 

Need blue 

3,4,6,9,10 

13,14,20 

23,26,28 

30,31,33 

35,36 

41,45 

51,54,57 

62,66 

 

1970 Topps 

Scratch off 

Complete 

Killer Neuser 

 

1971 Topps-2nd set 

Any condition 

 

544 Blue 

619 Checklist 

630 Clemente 

661 Tanner 

692 AL RC 

694  Renick 

698 Brewers 

709 Baker 

 

 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

 

1971 Fleer World 

Series 

Have. Black 

4-6,10,12,15,18,19,21-

26,29,31,32,35, 

37-44,46-48 

50-62,66,68 

 

 

1971 Topps 

Supers   Have 

2,3,5,6,8,9 

11,15,16-18 

22-24,26-28 

33,35, 

38,41-45 

50-53,55 

56,58,60-63 

 

1971T coins 

Have 

1,3-6,8,9,12,13,16-23, 

25-47,49-51, 

53,54,59,60, 

64,66,67,69,72,79 

81,83-86 

88,89,93-95, 

97,103,109,111,112 

119-121,125,126, 

129-131 

133,138,139, 

141,144,147 

 

1972 TOPPS 

Complete! 

Upgrade: 

439 Williams 

536 Rader 

556 Santo IA  

585 Scott 

692 Blefary IA 

 

Yankee list-bottom 

 

 

 

1973 Teams 

Checklists Blue 

Have 

Yankees, Mets,  

Giants, Phillies 

1977 T Stickers 

Have  5,20,28,50 

 

1975 Hostess 

Need 

 

48 Yaz 

56 Carew 

75 Seaver 

80 Yount SP 

83 Bench SP 

84 Perry SP 

86 Hermann SP 

87 Garr SP 

88 Jackson SP 

90 Maddox SP 

94 Burroughs SP 

95 Simmons SP 

96 Decker SP 

97 Buckner SP 

98 Darwin SP 

99 Niekro SP 

114 Bosman 

118 Champion SP 

119 Gibson SP 

120 Freehan SP 

122 Orta 

123 Jones 

 

1976 Hostess 

Need 

 

20 Blue 

32 Peterson 

33 Carew 

35 Seaver 

49 Stargell 

83 Winfield 

94 Aaron 

132 Meyer 

138 Eckersly 

140 Morales 

 

1977 Hostess 

Need 

 

Complete! 

 



 

1978 Hostess 

Need 

4 Perez 

5 Sutter 

6 McRae 

13,15 

18-20 

22-33 

36-42 

44-46 

49,50 

56-58 

60 Stanton 

61 Burroughs 

63-73 

80-83 

85-88 

90 Murcer 

91 Manning 

94 Bando 

95 LeFlore 

97-99,103-111 

113-116 

135,138-141, 

144-146 

149,150 

1979 Hostess 

Need 

22-24 

27-34 

44 

50 

64 

74 

77 

79-85 

91-105 

111-113, 

115-123 

127-140 

144-146 

148-150 

 

 

 

Kelloggs baseball 

 

1970 Kelloggs 

Need 

2-4,7 

10,15,17 

19-21,23,25,27,28 

31-35,37-42, 

45,52-54,58 

64,66,70,72 

 

1971 Kelloggs 

Need 

5,6,9 

14-19 

21,22,24 

27,28 

30,31,35 

38,39 

41,44,46 

49-60 

62, 64 

 

1972 ATG Kelloggs 

Have 

1,3,6,10,11 

 

1972 Kelloggs 

Have 

2-4,7-9, 

11,12,14,15 

17,21 

23,30,33,35,36 

40,42,45,47,52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1973  Kelloggs 

Need 

6 Rose 

7 Carlton 

16 Ryan 

17 Palmer 

22 Jackson 

25 Stargell 

27 Fisk 

46 Seaver 

51 Carew 

52 Kaline 

54 Santo 

 

1974 Kelloggs   

Need 

 

5 Fisk 

20 Jackson 

21 Simmons 

32 Williams 

37 Stargell 

38 Rose 

52 Seaver 

 

 

 

 

1975  Kelloggs  

Need 

6 Watson 

7 Bench 

9 Maddox 

11 Rose 

12 Stanton 

13 McBride 

15 Oliver 

19 Hiller 

24 Busby 

37 Maddox 

38 Evans 

50 Geronimo 

54 Jackson 

56 Schmidt 

 



 

1976 Kelloggs      

Need 

 

6 Carroll 

14 Morgan 

24 Yaz 

31 Lynn 

45 Orta 

47 Blue 

50 Powell 

55 Rose 

 

 

  

1977 Kelloggs 

Have 

1,12,20 

 

 

1978 Kelloggs 

Have 3,7,11,21,29,31, 

33,34,37,38,42,44,45,

48,55 

 

1979  Kelloggs    

Need 

 

15 Rice 

20 Molitor 

21 Parker 

22 Rose 

23 Blue 

27 Zahn 

32 Foster 

44 Bowa 

45 Yaz 

48 Flanagan 

50 Brett 

 

1980 Kelloggs  

Set complete 

 

 

 

 

1982 Kelloggs 

Need 

 

8 Seaver 

18 Rose 

24 Carter 

26 Guidry 

32 Gossage 

33 Bell 

34 Howe 

43 Yaz 

49 Easler 

 

 

1970-1991 Topps 

Complete 

 

 

1966 OPC-Need 

1-4,9 

11,12,14 

20,22-26 

30,31,34-36 

38,39 

49,50,52,54 

55,57,59 

62,64-68 

72,74,75,79 

80,81,83,86,88 

90-94,97,98 

100-103,110 

112,115,117 

122-127,131 

133,136,139-143 

145-149 

152-154,156-159 

161,163-166 

170,175-177,179 

182,183,185,186 

188,192,194,195 

 

 

 

 

 

Football 

 

1950 Bowman 

Have 80,84 

 

1951 Bowman 

Have. 8,80,126 

 

1952 Bowman  

Have 52 

 

1953 Bowman  

Have 6 

 

1954 Bowman FB 

Have 

1,15,16,22,33,39,42,44

,48,51, 

54,62,63,70,75,79,126 

 

1955 Bowman FB 

Need 

 

21 

32 

36 

37 

62 

65 

70-72 

84 

94,96 

100,104,106,107 

110,112,122,123 

125,126,128,134 

136,139 

150,152 

 

1955 Topps FB 

Have 

8,30,36,38 

42,49,72, 

74,75,83, 

89,92,96 



 

1956 Topps FB 

Need 

1 Carson 

3 Varichionne 

9 Groza 

12 Ameche 

13 Janowicz 

23,26,28 

30-32 

41-46,48 

54-56,58 

60,61 

70,73,75 

82 

84,86 

90,91.94 

96,98 

101 

106,107 

112,115 

 

1957 Topps FB 

Need 

 

85 Lane 

94 Berry 

95 McEllheny 

97 Dibble 

104 Morrall 

116 Moegle 

119 Starr 

123 Carson 

124 McDonald 

125 Tubbs 

126 Scarbath 

128 Moore 

133 Wilson 

135 Harris 

138 Unitas 

141 Krouse 

144 MacAfee 

147 Ford 

150 David 

151 Hornung 

152 Younger  

1958 Topps FB 

Need 

 

22 Unitas 

62 Brown RC 

66 Starr 

73 Gifford 

86 Tittle 

90 Jurgenson RC 

120 Berry 

 

 

1960 Fleer FB 

Need 

 

1 

2 

6-10 

12 

13 

15-18 

21,23,24 

26,27,29 

30,33 

37 

39-41 

45 

47-49 

51,52,54 

56-61,63 

65-67,69 

72,73 

75,78 

81-84 

87,88 

90,96 

100-102 

104,105 

108,112 

114-119 

123-125 

127-129 

126,130 

132 

 

1959 Topps FB 

Need 

 

1 Unitas 

9 Steelers Pennant 

10 J Brown 

11 Mathews 

20 Gifford 

22 Butler 

23 Starr 

29 Grier 

40 Layne 

51 Huff RC 

60 Groza 

68 Colts Pennant 

75 Ringo 

80 Perry 

82 Hornung 

103 Karras RC 

114 R Brown 

116 Kramer 

132 Parker 

147 Robustelli 

155 Taylor RC 

 

1960 Topps FB 

Need 

 

1 Unitas 

23 Brown 

32 Modzel 

51 Starr 

54 Hornung 

 

 

1961 Fleer FB 

Have 

16,23,54,62,70,81,91, 

112,124,125,130,174, 

193 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1961 Topps FB 

Need 

 

2 Moore 

18 Bears 

19 LeBaron 

35 Karras 

38 Hornung HL 

39 Starr 

40 Hornung 

41 Taylor 

43 Dowler 

45 Jordan 

47 Packers 

53 Hunter 

58 Tittle 

59 Brodie RC 

71 J Brown 

76 Browns 

77 Brown HL 

91 Huff 

93 Giants 

101 Bednarik 

103 Eagles 

112 Steelers 

113 Layne HL 

133 Haynes 

 

Have 136-198 

143,144,146,149,155, 

160,162,173,175 

181,185,189 

 

 

 

1962 Post have 

4,5,14,30,32,38, 

64,95,105,113, 

120,124,128 

152,156,160,161,170 

178 

 

 

 

 

1962 Topps FB 

Need 

1 Unitas 

3 Hawkins 

4 Perry 

7 Gilburg 

17 Ditka RC 

32 Groza 

36 E Davis RC 

39 Meredith 

41 Perkins 

49 Cowboys 

58 Karras 

61 Lomakoski 

63 Starr 

64 Hornung 

65 Moore 

66 Taylor 

75 Packers 

76 Checklist 

77 Bratkowski 

78 Arnett 

80 Bass 

86 Richter 

89 Rams 

90 Tarkenton RC 

95 Middleton 

100Winston 

101 Vikings 

102 Tittle 

113 Hillebrand 

115 Jurgensen 

116 McDonald 

137 Ferguson 

139 Etcheverry 

159 Nomellini 

174 Jackson 

175 Redskins 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1963 Topps FB 

Need 

1 Unitas,   

2 Moore 

3 Orr 

4 Berry 

5 Parker 

8 Marchetti 

10 Pellington 

12 Colts 

14 Brown 

17 McCormack 

22 Fleming 

29 Sewell 

35 Schmidt 

36 Lions 

44 Jones 

49-55 (Giants) 

59 Huff 

72 Bears 

73 LeBaron 

74 Meredith 

77 Howton 

78 Cvercko 

82 Lilly RC 

85 Checklist 

86 Starr 

87 Taylor 

88 Dowler 

91 Ringo 

95 Wood RC 

96 Nitschke RC 

98 Tarkenton 

110 Jurgensen 

115 Schrader 

128 Nutter 

145 49ers 

158 Snead 

159 Mitchell 

162 Bosseler 

166 Breedlove 

169 Redskins   

170 Chk 

 

 



 

1964 Topps FB 

Need 

7 Dee 

9 Felt 

26 Dubenion 

28 Edgerson 

30 Kemp 

31 Lamonica RC 

38 Shaw 

43 Bills TC 

58 Olson 

64 Taylor 

65 Broncos TC 

69 Cannon 

72 Dewveall 

73 Floyd 

75 Hennigan 

90 Bell RC 

91 Branch 

92 Buchanan 

98 Haynes 

99 Headrick 

102 Jackson 

104 Mays 

107 Stover 

125 Snell RC 

132 Allen 

137 Davidson 

139 Flores RC 

140 Hawkins 

146 Miller 

147 Mischak 

159 Hadl RC 

165 Lowe 

174 Wright 

 

1965 Topps FB 

Have 

1,13,39,44,59, 

64,68,83,85, 

88,103,106,107,120 

123,125,127,131,135, 

138,140,144,146,148, 

150,151,154,159 

163,167,170 

1966 Topps FB 

Have 

9,17,19,24,25,29,36,49 

51,53,54,56,59,65,66, 

71,73,78, 

89,91,100 

105,106,108,109 

111,114,116,117,119 

121,125,127,130,131 

 

1967 Topps FB 

Need 

2 Parilli 

6 Morris 

10 Hunt 

13 Buoniconti 

16 Flores 

20 Dubenion 

24 Kemp 

42 Taylor 

49 Elkins 

51 Blanks 

53 Maples 

54 Talamini 

59 Checklist 

65 Robinson 

69 Bell 

70 Arbanas 

71 Buchanon 

72 Burford 

75 Faison 

81 Warren 

99 Philbin 

101 Sauer 

105 Otto 

106 Biletnikoff 

119 Tensi 

123 Alworth 

 

 

1968 Topps FB 

Need 

 

Complete! 

 

1968 Topps 

StandUps   Have 

Brodie,Concannon, 

Jones,Kilmer  

Jurgensen,Lamonica 

Meredith,Nelsen 

Osborn,Ryan,Snead 

 

1970 Topps Super 

Glossy    Need 

2,3,6,9,10,13 

15,16,20-23 

27,30,32 

 

1970 Topps Giant 

Posters     

Need 

 

11 Butkus 

15 Hickerman 

 

1971 Topps posters 

Need 

 

1 Washington 

10 Starr 

12 Sayers 

17 Jorgensen  

22 Abramowicz 

23 Washington 

24 Bell 

25 Olsen 

27 Carter 

28 Butkus 

29 Unitas 

 

 

 

1971 Topps Game 

Need 

 

19 Sanders 

37 Unitas  

43 Bradshaw 

 



 

1968-1990 Topps 

Complete except 

 

1972 Topps FB 

Need all High #’s 

 

1973 Topps FB 

Need 1973 Teams: 

Browns 

 

1974 Topps Pro 

Draft 

Complete! 

 

1974 Topps FB 

upgrade 

1 Simpson 

128 Warfield AP 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1964 Philadelphia 

FB  Need (blue) 

3 Mackey RC 

6 Matte 

10-13 

17 Ditka 

19 Gailmore 

24 Pyle 

27 Bears TC 

30 J Brown 

41 Browns TC 

45 Connelly 

46 Folkins 

48 Lilly 

49 Marsh 

51 Meredith 

55 Cowboys TC 

58 R Brown 

61 Lane 

66 Schmidt 

72,74 

77 Moore 

79 Starr 

82-85 

89 Gabriel 

92 Pardee 

97 Rams TC 

101 B Brown 

102 Flatley 

104 Marshall 

108,110,111 

113,114,117 

119 

120,122 

125 Giants TC 

131 Cross 

137 Schrader 

138 Snead 

144 

148 

150,151 

153,158 

160,164 

193 Sanders 

197,198 

1965 Philadelphia  

FB Need (red) 

 

2-4,7,8,10-12,15 

19,21-25 

28,29,31,32,35,36 

40-43,45-47 

50,52,53,56,57,59 

61,68,70-77 

79-85,87,89 

94,98,99 

105,108,111,112 

114-117,122 

124,126-129, 

137,138, 

140,141 

144-148,150,152 

154-166 

158-162 

167-169,171, 

172,174,176 

178,180,181,183,185 

188,189 

192,196 

 

 

1966 Philadelphia  

FB Need (green) 

1 

21 

24 

28 

31,32, 

38,39,41 

53,43,54,56 

58-61,63,64, 

79 

80,83,85 

87,88,97 

105,107,108 

114,115,124 

136,162 

174,177 

181,189 

 



 

1967 Philadelphia  

FB Need (brown) 

 

3 Hawkins 

8 Richardson 

10,11,13,14 

21 Matte 

23 Unitas 

28 

31 

35 

43,47,49 

53,55 

56,58,59 

51-61 

66,70 

73,76,77 

79,81-83 

94,105,106 

110 

123,124 

128 Morrow 

132 

133 

139 Peters 

141-146 

150 Gunnels 

152 Jefferson 

153 Keys 

155 Nelsen 

159, 

161 Johnson 

162 Robb 

164 Shivers 

165,167 

172 Brodie 

176 Parks 

180 49ers 

181 Redskins TC 

183-185 

189 Smith 

190 C Taylor 

196 Ref Signals 

198 Checklist 

 

1970 Kelloggs 

Have 

7-9,12,17,18,23, 

25-27,29,32,33,36,42,

47,56,57,60 

 

1971 Kelloggs-Have 

13 

 

 

Wonder Bread 

1974-Need 

 

3 Bradley 

7 Gossett 

8 Griese 

10 Hill 

11 Johnson 

12 Krause 

14 Lanier 

19 Plunkett 

24 Upshaw 

 

 

1975-Need  

2 Thomas 

3 Mendenhall 

8 Hill 

15 Foreman 

16 Blue 

22 Johnson 

 

 

1976-Set complete 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOCKEY  

ALL Hockey are 

Need lists 

Unless stated Have 

 

I have almost NO 

pre 69 Hockey-I’d 

like to start!  

 

1961-62 Parkhurst 

Have 30 

 

1962-63 Topps 

Have 37 

 

1964-65 T have 

10,16  

 

1965-66 Topps 

Have 29,32 

 

1966-67 Topps 

have   1,41,50 

 

1968-69 Topps 

have 

15,17,18,23,32,36,40, 

46,47,50,52,57,63,65, 

74,77,91,104,117,120 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1969-70 

Hockey-Need 

 

1 Worsley 

2 Harris 

4 Savard RC 

5 Tremblay 

7 Ferguson 

9 Rousseau 

18 McDonald 

23 Cheevers 

39 Marshall 

41 Stewart 

51 Keon 

54 Ullman 

61 Howe 

62 F Mahovlich 

66 DeJordy 

68 Marotte 

70 B Hull 

79 Howell 

81 Roberts 

87 Ingarfield 

89 Parent 

102 Flett 

103 Irvine 

109 Labossiere 

115 Prentice 

121 Maniago 

126 Larose 

128 Williams 

130 Cullen 

132 Checklist 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1970-71 Hockey 

(VG) 

 

13 Pappin 

15 B Hull 

20 Mikita 

29 Howe 

67 Park RC 

79 Watson 

99 Plager  

132 Checklist 

 

1971-72 Hockey 

(VG) 

Complete 

Set killer Morganti  

Upgrade-#1 Leader 

 

1971-72 Booklets 

Have  

3,4,6,7,11,15,24 

 

 

1976-77 Inserts 

Complete 

1977-78 inserts 

Complete Rd&Sq 

 

1972-1984 Topps 

1989,1990 Topps 

Complete sets 

 

 

1985-86 Topps 

Complete 

Upgrade 

9 Lemieux 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OPC Hockey 

 

1974-75 OPC 

Have 265-396 

265,275,276,279,284,

285, 

287-290,293,296,298, 

301,306,310,313,314,3

19 

323,324,327,330,332,

335 

336,339,352,360-362 

367,373,374,387,394 

395, 

 

1976-77 OPC (Good) 

Need 265-296 

 

266 SAbourin 

282 Klassen 

293 Wilson 

301 Gassoff 

312 MacMillan 

331 Inness 

333 Christie 

342 Pelyk 

346 Hutchison 

348 McDonald 

350 Dailey 

355 Brown 

373 Williams 

379 Flames Leader 

388 Canadiens Lead 

394 Maple Leafs L 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1977-78 OPC 

Need 265-396 

266 

275 

282 

284 

293 

302 

307 

322-328 

330-335 

337 

347 

349 

356 

365 

374 

383 

387 

 

1978-79 OPC (Good) 

Need 265-396 

265 

266 

273 

281 

282 

288 

296 

297 

300 

304 

319 

325-331 

334 

340 

343 

353 

355 

359 

369 

376,377 

383,388 

390 

391 

1979-80 OPC (Good) 

Need 265-396 

267 

275 

276 

283 

286 

287 

289 

290 

294 

296, 

299 

300 

301 

305 

307 

314 

315 

316 

321 

324 

333 

340 

343 

346 

348 

354 

356 

361 

363 

364 

368 

370 

371 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Basketball 

Have NO pre 1969 

-would like to start 

 

1969-70 Basketball 

Complete! 

Set killer Casey B 

 

Upgrade from Poor 

 

55 Bing 

 

1970-71 Basketball  

Need (G-VG) 

1 Scoring 

4 LL 

5 LL 

6 LL    

7 Bradley 

10 Havlicek 

13 Riley RC 

35 Ellis 

44 Lantz 

50 Chamberlain 

62 Chambers 

65 Baylor 

74 Smith 

75 Alcindor 

76 Mullins 

86 Nelson 

118 Adelman 

121 Barnes 

123 Maravich RC 

135 DeBusschere 

143 JJ White RC 

160 West 

165 Haskins 

166 Smith 

169 Game 2 

173 Game 6 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1971-72 (VG) 

Basketball  

Need 

1 Robertson 

10 Baylor 

20 Haywood 

29 Archibald 

42 Jones 

44 Miles 

47 Cowens 

50 West 

55 Maravich 

62 Cooke 

63 Lanier 

65 Frazier 

70 Chamberlain 

73 Russell 

78 Bing 

79 Cunningham 

80 Wilkens 

86 Green 

87 Sloan 

100 Alcindor 

104 Barnett 

114 Nelson 

121 Goodrich 

135 Game 3 

138 LL Alcindor 

140 LL Wilt/Alcindor 

142 LL Wilt/Alcindor 

146 LL 

151 LL 

152 Brown 

160 Calvin 

161 Sidle 

170 Barry RC 

174 Hammond 

175 Jones 

184 S Robinson 

187-190,193 

197,200,204 

209,211,213, 

216 Johnson 

226 DePre 

 

1971 Fleer 

Globetrotters  

Need 

4,8,10,12,15,16 

19,25-29,31-34,36, 

37,39,41,42,44,45, 

47-53,57-71,73,75 

 

1972-73 Basketball 

Need 

5 Maravich 

7 Cowens 

25 Robertson 

32 Jackson 

60 Frazier 

71Robertson 

73 Monroe 

75 West 

92 Nelson 

100 Jabbar 

110 Lanier 

153 LL 

161 Havlicek 

168 White 

171 Scoring 

180 Gilmore 

195 Erving RC 

230 Issel  

255 Erving AS 

263 Leaders 

 

1973-74 Basketball 

Need (VG) 

21 Riley 

50 Kareem 

70 Robertson 

80 Chamberlain 

82 Bradley 

105 Reed 

120 Haywood 

121 Checklist 

123 McGlocklin 

130 Maravich 

135 McAdoo 

142 Tomjanovich 

1974-75 Basketball  

Need (VG) 

 

10 Maravich 

62 Haskins 

92 TL 

132 Jackson 

170 Archibald 

176 West 

250 Chamberlain 

 

1975-76 Basketball  

Need (VG) 

 

5 Leader 

70 Tomjanovich 

75 Maravich 

80 Havlicek 

100 Barry 

218 Blazers TL 

233 Gervin 

254 Malone RC 

298 Jones RC 

324 Sounds Team 

 

1976-72 Topps 

Basketball  

  Complete! 

 

Upgrades to EX 

1976/77 Topps 

 

57 Walton 

126 Jabbar AS 

129 Maravich AS 

131 Cowens AS 

 

1977/78 Topps 

100 Erving 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1987-88 

Fleer-Need 

 

9 Barkley 

11 Bird 

37 Ewing 

59 Jordan 

89 Porter 

118 Wilkins 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

YANKEES sets 

 

1952-1991 Topps 

Yankees (I’m 

building extra set of 

Topps baseball 

Yankees cards in 

addition to my 

complete sets-all 

Yankees Lists are 

for cards I 

need-unless they say 

Have-yet to figure out 

good way to create 

lists of those I need) 

 

No dupes pre 

1953-Yes, I want 

them! 

 

1952 Topps 

Have 

Kuzava, Overmire 

 

1953 Topps 

Need: 

9 Collins 

82 Mantle 

104 Berra 

114 Rizzuto 

264 Woodling      

 

1953 Bowman Have 

Bauer,Bridewiser, 

Noren, Raschi  

Rizzuto, Reynolds 

 

1953 Bowman 

B&W   Have 

Miller, Noren, 

Look Woodling,  

 

 

 

 

1954 Topps  

Need: 

50 Berra 

56 Miranda 

62 Robinson 

130 Bauer 

205 Sain 

 

 

 

1954 Bowman 

Have 

Byrd, Coleman, 

Gorman 

Raschi, Rizzuto 

 

1955 Topps 

Need 

 

166 Bauer 

189 Rizzuto 

198 Berra 

 

1955 Bowman Have 

Coleman, 

Howard,Hunter 

McDougald,Rizzuto 

Reynolds,Robinson 

Morgan, Skowron 

Raschi 

 

 

1956  

Need 

110 Berra 

135 Mantle 

139 Carroll 

240 Ford 

316 Coleman 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

1957  

Need 

 

25 Ford 

95 Mantle 

175 Larsen 

286 Richardson 

290 Carey 

295 Collins 

306 Johnson 

312 Kubek 

391 Terry 

 

1958 Need 

 

 

150 Mantle 

320 Ford 

370 Berra 

 

 

1959 Need 

10 Mantle 

180 Berra 

383 Words Wisdom 

510 Team Card 

533 Johnson 

 

1960 Need 

 

332 Team 

350 Mantle 

370 Skowron 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1961  

Need 

 

2 Maris 

160 Ford 

300 Mantle 

371 Skowron 

389 Terry 

425 Berra 

531 Coates 

541 Sheldon 

563 Cerv 

 

1962 Need 

 

200 Mantle 

 

 

1963  Need 

120 Maris 

200 Mantle 

289 Brown 

315 Terry 

340 Berra 

361 Boyer 

420 Richardson 

446 Ford 

470 Tresh 

507 Sheldon 

569 Arroyo 

 

1964 Need:  

 

380 Ford 

470 Bouton 

 

1965 Need: 

 

155 Maris 

330 Ford 

350 Mantle 

550 Stottlemyre 

 

 

 

1966 

Need: 

 

50 Mantle 

350 Stottlemyre 

365 Maris 

405 Howard 

490 Richardson 

503 Hamilton 

519 Friend 

547 Clarke 

 

1967 Need: 

150 Mantle 

340 Pepitone 

567 Hamilton 

583 Barker 

601 Bryan 

 

1968 NEED 

120 Stottlemyre 

195 Pepitone 

562 Bouton  

 

1969 Need: 

500 Mantle 

 

1970 Need 

594 Gibbs  

 

 

 

1975 Mini 

Complete killer 

Salinsky 

1977+78 B King 

complete 

1979 Burger King 

Have   

2,8-10,12,14-16,19-21 

1971-1991T complete 

 

 

 

 



 

OBC 

Thanks!-Update! 

 

Dan Angland 

Arbeeny 

Archibald 

Bangston 

Barnett 

Berg 

Betza 

Biggs 

Branton 

Buzil 

Camps 

Cavallaro 

Conway 

Craig 

D’Angelo 

DeJong 

Delott 

Donaldson 

Duguid 

Dworchak 

East 

Freedman 

Giaoa 

Goetsch 

Goguen 

Goto 

Greenwood 

Griffin 

Henthorn 

Hoehne 

Jensen 

Kodl 

Lindholme 

McMurrer 

Mead 

Moleta 

Morganti 

Musgrove 

Neill 

Pike 

Rainsley 

Roach 

Rosny 

Rumsey-Wells 

Salek 

Salinsky 

Schott 

Shirley 

Siscon 

Smart 

Stout 

Talbot 

Thayer 

Thomas 

Tipton 

Utterman 

Vrechek 

Welk 

White​
Williams 

Zentkovich 

Smith 

 

 

Had none on their list 

Anthony A (0) 

Scott J (0) 

Smith 

 

Zoom calls 

Ken M 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/
8932567972?pwd=UzhJdl
RYYzhSdjlHSkVBNkpFTk
wxUT09 
 

Dad card appraisal 

 

1954T set  $3000 

1955T set  $2500 

1956T set $2200 

1959T set  $2000 

1960T set  $2000 

1961T set $8000 sold 

1962T   $1200 

1963T  $1200 

1964T set $2500 

1965T set  $2500 

1966T  $1000 

1967T $1000 

1968T set $4000 sold 

1969T set $3000 

1970T $500 

1971T  $2000 

1972T set $1500 

1973T set $1200 

1974T set $700 

1975T sets $1500 

1976-1989 sets $2000 

 

FB 76 set  $500 

sets  $400 

 

Major stars 

55 Koufax RC $600 

53T J Robinson $400 

Mantles $500 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8932567972?pwd=UzhJdlRYYzhSdjlHSkVBNkpFTkwxUT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8932567972?pwd=UzhJdlRYYzhSdjlHSkVBNkpFTkwxUT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8932567972?pwd=UzhJdlRYYzhSdjlHSkVBNkpFTkwxUT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8932567972?pwd=UzhJdlRYYzhSdjlHSkVBNkpFTkwxUT09


 

1956 Topps 

White/Grey 

project? 

Have 

 

White Back-Have 

1-3 

5-14 

16 

17 

19x 

20-21 

23x 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 

33 

34xx 

35 

36xx 

37 

39-44 

45x 

46 

47 

48 

49x 

50x 

51x 

52-57 

59 

60x 

61 

62xx 

63 

65xx 

66xx 

67 

68 

71-74 

76x 

77 

82-84 

86 

87 

89 

90 

92-95 

96x 

97-99 

102 

103 

106 

108 

110 

116 

122 

124 

126 

137 

139 

146 

155 

check 160-180 

169 

175 

178-180 

 

 

 

 

Grey Back-Have 

2 

3 

4x 

6 

7x 

8 

9 

12 

15 

18x 

19x 

21 

22x 

26x 

27x 

28x 

30 

34x 

35x 

38x 

40 

41x 

42 

45 

46 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53x 

54 

58x 

59 

60x 

61 

62 

64x 

65 

66 

67 

68xx 

69x 

70 

71x 

73 

75 

76x 

77 

78x 

79 

80xx 

81x 

82 

83 

84x 

85 

87-88 

91x 



 

93x 

94 

97 

98x 

99x 

100-101 

104xx 

105xx 

106 

107 

108 

109 

111-115 

117-122 

123x 

125 

127 

128 

129x 

130-132 

133x 

134-136 

138 

140 

141x 

142x 

143-145 

147-148 

149x 

150x 

151x 

152x 

153 

154x 

156-157 

158x 

159 

160x 

161-177 

 

Check 160-180 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


